March 9, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 6 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

) No. 310205101144000

P/roject ID: P0O0705540MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
nguork Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New
Roads

| Zdmboanga del Sur Coastal Road, Zamboanga del Sur

QO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New
Roads =

;amboanga del Sur Coastal Road, Zamboanga del Sur

Justification:

of the total project cost.

Program of Works (POW).

Type of Work/ - . Type of Work/ ; .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
cwi- cwi-
Construction of | 46 356 503,02 | £.29,300,000.00 | Constructionof | o5y 430,379.75 | P 19,300,000.00
Concrete Road _~Tlane-km Concrete Road | ™ /lane-km g
/1./147 lane-km 0.790 lane-km Jg L
= o/ ? o ? ’h } Y
EAO - _P-700,000.00 EAO - £-700,000.00
Total: | ©30,000,000.00 Total: | P 26,000,000.00

e The decrease in physical target/increase in the unit cost is due to;
v' The substantial volume of Earthworks; Item 102(2) Surplus Common Excavation,
embankment from roadway excavation, removal of actual structures/obstructions,
foundation fill, and subgrade preparation which constitutes 21.54% (P 4,158,113.57)

v The road design also includes drainage and slope protection works to prevent the
road embankment from scouring/erosion and miscellaneous structures such as
reflectorized thermoplastic pavement markings, and metal guardrails including posts
which contributed to the increase in cost per kilometer of the road project.

e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Anal

UPA) and

(i



b ' UACS No. 310205101144000

& TD: DOGTOSE

Page 2 of 2

Baséd on'pur evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hg oval hereof is recommended.

ssistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED /BISARPPROVED:

M. BONOAN :
Secretary

2.3 ldam/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Offlce of the Secretary

WIN3EQ02700



March 9, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Repi.lblic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 6 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310205101144000
Project ID: P0O0705540MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New
Roads

Zamboanga del Sur Coastal Road, Zamboanga del Sur

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New
Roads

Zamboanga del Sur Coastal Road, Zamboanga del Sur

Type of Work/ B , Type of Work/ - ,
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cwi- Cwi-
Construction of Construction of
Concrete Road P 16/,I§§g:ig13.92 £ 19,300,000.00 Concrete Road Pztll,;ioe,_3k7:‘).75 £ 19,300,000.00
1.147 lane-km 0.790 lane-km
EAOQ - £ 700,000.00 EAO - £ 700,000.00
Total: | P 20,000,000.00 Total: | # 20,000,000.00

Justification:

« The decrease in physical target/increase in the unit cost is due to;
¥v" The substantial volume of Earthworks; Item 102(2) Surplus Common Excavation,
embankment from roadway excavation, removal of actual structures/obstructions,
foundation fill, and subgrade preparation which constitutes 21.54% (P 4,158,113.57)

of the total project cost.

v" The road design also includes drainage and slope protection works to prevent the
road embankment from scouring/erosion and miscellaneous structures such as
reflectorized thermoplastic pavement markings, and metal guardrails including posts
which contributed to the increase in cost per kilometer of the road project.

e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and

Program of Works (POW).




UACS No. 310205101144000
Project ID: PO0705540MN

“age 2 of 2

Asstant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II@, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO 1 EUGEN 1IPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Planning Unde for Regional Operations

and Public-Private Partnership Services in ions I, I, IX, X, XTI, XII, and XIII
APPROVED /BISAPRROVED:

2.3 ldam/AVS/AGC/ERP



